, 3020, a Writ of Possession is issuedAND NOW, this day of 

for premises 401-403 East Fourth Street and 405 East Fourth Street in the City of Bethlehem, 
Pennsylvania, Northampton County, Pennsylvania against Kalavathi Shunmugum,
Condemnee; provide, however, that the Prothonotary first received the sum of One Hundred and 

Two Thousand Dollars ($102,000.00) from the Redevelopment Authority of the City of
Bethlehem or in lieu thereof payment directly to the taxing bodies and other lien holders in 

accordance with the Petition to Pay Estimated lust Compensation Into Court. Upon receipt by 

the Prothonotary of the estimated just compensation in the amount of $102,000.00 or in lieu

[...]

C48CV2021-04285
)

A Proceeding 
In Rem

ORDER OF COURT m
day of

consideration of the within Petition, leave is hereby given to the Condemnor, Redevelopment 

Authority of the City of Bethlehem, Pennsylvania, to pay the just compensation in the amount of 

One Hundred and Two Thousand Dollars ($102,000.00) in accordance with Sections 521 and 

522 of the Eminent Domaine Code of Pennsylvania of 1964 as amended, directly to the taxing 

bodies and other lien holders (in lieu of payment into Court) as follows:

AND NOW, this

City of Bethlehem 
Bayview Loan Servicing LLC